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Susan Baillargeon  
Curriculum Manager  
Connecticut Department of Transportation  
Office of Training and Staff Development  
2780 Berlin Turnpike 
Newington, CT 31746 
Phone: 860-594-3600  
E-mail: Susan.Baillargeon@ct.gov 
 
Robert Bass  
Director of Public Works  
City of Meriden  
142 East Main Street  
Meriden, CT  06450 
Phone: 203-630-4018  
E-mail: rbass@meridenct.gov 
 
Joe Bragaw 
Director of Public Works 
Town of East Lyme 
108 Pennsylvania Ave 
Niantic, CT 06357 
Phone:  860-691-4102 
E-mail:  jbragaw@eltownhall.com 
 
Jennifer Carrier 
Director of Transportation Planning   
Capitol Region Council of Governments 
241 Main Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: 860-522-2217 x 12 
E-mail: jcarrier@crcog.org 
 
Michael J. Gantick (Chair) 
Director of Public Works 
Town of South Windsor 
1540 Sullivan Avenue 
South Windsor, Ct. 06074 
Phone:  860-644-2511 ext. 242 
E-mail:  michael.gantick@southwindsor.org 
 
John Gavallas 
Chief of Police 
Watertown Police Department 
195 French Street 
Watertown, CT 06795 
Phone: 860-945-5226 
E-mail: jgavallas@watertownctpd.org 
 

 
Sally A. Katz 
Director of Physical Services 
Town of Wethersfield 
100 Marsh Street 
Old Wethersfield, CT 06109 
Phone:  860-721-2845 
E-mail:  sally.katz@wethersfieldct.gov  
 
 
Kevin Kelly (Vice-chair) 
Director of Public Works  
Town of Hebron  
15 Gilead Street  
Hebron, CT   
Phone: 860-228-5971  
E-mail: kkelly@hebronct.com 
 
Rick Lynn 
Executive Director  
Northwest Hills Council of Governments  
42D North Street  
Goshen, CT 06756  
Phone: 860-491-9884  
E-mail: rlynn@northwesthillscog.org 
 
James Mahoney 
Executive Director 
CT Transportation Institute 
University of Connecticut 
270 Middle Turnpike, Unit 5202 
Storrs, CT 06269-5202 
Phone:  860-486-9299 
E-mail:  james.mahoney@uconn.edu 
 
Marty Maynard 
Risk Manager 
Town of Windsor/ Windsor BOE 
275 Broad Street 
Windsor, CT 06095 
Phone: 860-285-1851 
E-mail:  maynard@townofwindsorct.com 
 
Kevin Munson 
Fleet Manager 
City of Meriden 
55 Michael Drive 
Meriden, CT 06450 
Phone:  203-630-4253 
E-mail:  kmunson@meridenct.gov 
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George Noewatne 
Director of Public Works and Engineering 
Town of Cheshire 
84 South Main Street 
Cheshire, CT 06410 
Phone:  203-271-6650 
E-mail:  gnoewatne@cheshirect.org 
 
Leonard J. Norton, P.E. 
Director of Public Works/Town Engineer 
Town of East Windsor 
11 Rye Street, Broad Brook, CT 06016 
Phone:  860-292-7073 
E-mail:  lnorton@eastwindsorct.com 
 
Dionysia F. Oliveira (Ex Officio member) 
Transportation Engineer III 
CT Department of Transportation 
Bureau of Policy and Planning 
Roadway Systems Unit 
2800 Berlin Turnpike 
Newington, CT 06111 
Phone:  860-258-0306 
E-mail:  Dionysia.Oliveira@ct.gov 
 
Bradley J. Overturf 
Transportation Supervising Planner 
CT Department of Transportation 
Bureau of Policy and Planning 
Roadway Information Systems Unit 
2800 Berlin Turnpike 
Newington, CT 06111 
Phone:  860-594-2089 
E-mail:  Bradley.Overturf@ct.gov 
 
Frank W. Petise, P.E. 
Traffic Engineer 
City of Stamford 
Transportation, Traffic & Parking 
Stamford Government Center 
888 Washington Blvd. 7th Floor 
Stamford, CT 06901 
Phone:  203-977-4124 
E-mail:  fpetise@stamfordct.gov 
 
James Pierce  
Program Manager 
CT Department of Labor Division of 
   Occupational Safety and Health 
38 Wolcott Hill Road 
Wethersfield, CT  06109 
Phone:  860-263-6922 
E-mail: james.pierce@ct.gov  

Thomas Roy 
Director of Public Works 
Town of Simsbury 
P.O. Box 495 
Simsbury, CT 06070-0495 
Phone:  860-658-5278 
E-mail:  troy@simsbury-ct.gov 
 
Jeff Schambach 
Road Foreman 
Town of Vernon 
375 Hartford Turnpike 
Vernon, CT 06066 
Phone: 860-870-3500 
E-mail:  jschambach@vernon-ct.gov 
 
Erik Shortell  
Federal Highway Administration  
628-2 Hebron Avenue, Suite 303 
Glastonbury, CT  06033 
Phone:  860-659-6703 ext. 3028 
E-mail:  erik.shortell@dot.gov 
 
 
Daniel Stanton 
Town Engineer 
Town of New Milford 
10 Main Street 
New Milford, CT 06776 
Phone:  860-355-6040 
E-mail:  dstanton@newmilford.org 
 
 
George Tammaro 
Risk Management Unit Manager 
CT Interlocal Risk Management Agency 
900 Chapel Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Phone:  203-498-3076 
Cell:  203-506-8447 
E-mail:  gtammaro@ccm-ct.org 
 
 
Timothy M. Webb 
Director of Public Works 
Town of Ellington 
21 Main Street, P.O. Box 187 
Ellington, CT 06029-0187 
Phone:  860-870-3140 
E-mail:  publicworks@ellington-ct.gov 
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